Course No. Course Title

African & African American Studies

Centre College
SPRING 2020

Hrs Sec Faculty

Time

Days

Bldg/Room

The following spring term courses may apply toward requirements of the African and African American studies minor:

ARH 262 Introduction to African Art
POL 343  African Politics
PHI 353  Philosophy: Ethnicity and Race

Aerospace Studies

AES 120  Aerospace Studies-|

AES 130  AFROTC Leadership Seminar
AES 220  Aerospace Studies-II

AES 320  Aerospace Studies-IlI

AES 420  Aerospace Studies-IV

Army Military Studies

AMS 120 Introduction to Leadership

AMS 220  Advanced Leadership-II

AMS 320  Advanced Tactics

AMS 420  Command Management
Anthropology

ANT 110 Intro to Cultural Anthropology
ANT 301  Qualitative Field Methods

ANT 347  Linguistic Anthropology

ANT 360  GIS and the Environment

ANT 362  Cognition, Culture & Cultivation
ANT 365  Human Evolution

ANT 366  Economic Anthropology

ANT 500  Public Anthropology

Arabic

ARB 120  Elementary Arabic-II

Art History

ARH 261  Survey of Western Art-Il

ARH 262  Introduction to African Art

ARH 394  Women&Art in Early Modern Europe
ARH 500  Senior Thesis in Art History

Art Studio

ARS 110 Introduction to Drawing

ARS 210 Introduction to Qil Painting

ARS 220  Interm Drawing: Figure/Landscape
ARS 230  Ceramics-|

ARS 240  Hot Glass-

ARS 250 Introduction to Photography

ARS 260 Introduction to Moving Image

ARS 270  Space, Form, and Light:3D Design
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P Haffner
C Faulkner
E Cadavid

STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF

STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF

N Meissner
N Meissner
J Shenton

Je.Shenton
E Nyerges
Je.Shenton
E Nyerges
N Meissner
J Shenton

S Sweis
S Sweis

Frederick
P Haffner
Frederick
Frederick

STAFF
STAFF

S Tapley
S Galli

D King

| La Rocca
| La Rocca
D King

12:40- 2:10PM
2:20- 3:50PM
9:40-11:10AM

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

7:30- 9:00PM
7:30- 9:00PM
TBA

9:10-10:10AM
11:30-12:30PM
9:10-10:10AM
9:40-11:10AM
11:30-12:30PM
10:20-11:20AM
3:00- 4:00PM
1:50- 2:50PM
12:40- 1:40PM

9:10-10:10AM
9:40-10:40AM

11:30-12:30PM
12:40- 2:10PM

1:50- 2:50PM
12:40- 1:40PM

8:00- 9:30AM
9:40-11:10AM
2:20- 3:50PM
9:40-11:10AM
8:00- 9:30AM
12:40- 2:10PM
2:20- 3:50PM
9:40-11:10AM

~T-R--
—T-R--
~T-R--

iy
iy

-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-

~T-R--

M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-

-M-W-F-

~T-R--

-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-

JVAC 201
GRNT 409
CRNS 468

University of Kentucky
University of Kentucky
University of Kentucky
University of Kentucky
University of Kentucky

YOUN 138
YOUN 244
University of Kentucky
University of Kentucky

CRNS 315
CRNS 315
CRNS 405
SUTC 329
CRNS 415
CRNS 468
CRNS 401
YOUN 110
CRNS 468

- YOUN 246

YOUN 246

JVAC 201
JVAC 201
JVAC 201
JVAC 201

JVAC 204
JVAC 205
JVAC 204
JVAC 104
JVAC 101
JVAC 108
JVAC 108
JVAC 101

Comments

CBL Component

$50 fee
$175 fee
$75 fee



Course No. Course Title

ARS 320  Interm Painting:Figure/Landscape
ARS 321 Advanced Painting and Drawing
ARS 330  Ceramics-Il

ARS 331 Ceramics-Ill

ARS 340  Hot Glass-Il

ARS 341 Hot Glass-ll

ARS 350  Photography-I

ARS 351  Photography-Ill

ARS 420  Adv Projects: Painting/Drawing
ARS 430  Ceramics-IV

ARS 440  Hot Glass-IV

ARS 499  Senior Exhibition

Asian Studies

Centre College

SPRING 2020
Hrs Sec Faculty Time
3 a STapley 2:20- 3:50PM
3 a STapley 2:20- 3:50PM
3 a SaGall 2:20- 3:50PM
3 a SaGall 2:20- 3:50PM
3 a DKing 12:40- 2:10PM
3 a DKing 12:40- 2:10PM
3 a ILaRocca 2:20- 3:50PM
3 a ILaRocca 2:20- 3:50PM
3 a STapley 2:20- 3:50PM
3 a SaGall 2:20- 3:50PM
3 a DKing 12:40- 2:10PM
3 a STapley 12:40- 1:40PM

3 b ILaRocca TBA

3 ¢ DKing TBA

Days

—T-R--
—T-R--
—T-R--
~T-R--
—T-R--
~T-R--
M-W---
M-W---
~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--

M-W-F-

The following spring term courses may apply toward requirements of the Asian studies minor:

ENG 385  Postcolonial Lit. of Resistance

HIS342  Modern Japan

HIS 391 20th-Century Vietnam

POL 345  Politics of South Asia

REL 130  Asian Religions

REL 381  Shari'a Justice:Visions of Rights
and Responsibilities in Islam

Biology

BIO 110  Evolution, Biodiversity, Ecology

BIO110L  BIO 110 Lab

BIO210 Introduction to Genetics

BIO210L  BIO 210 Lab

BIO227  Human Anatomy & Physiology-II

BIO 227L  BIO 227 Lab

BIO 340  Microbiology-I

BIO 340L  BIO 340 Lab

BIO350  Comparative VertebratePhysiology

BIO 350L  BIO 350 Lab

BIO 360  Plant Biology

BIO 381 Forest Ecology

BIO 405  Advanced Research Topics

BIO500  Senior Seminar

3 a Karunanaya

J Harney
J Harney

S Sippy

S Sippy
M Pierce
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J Taylor
J Taylor
J Styga
A Falk/
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R Roessler
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J Taylor/

R Roessler

o
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B Hoven/

R Roessler

C Garcia
J Styga
K O'Quin
J Styga
J Styga
K O'Quin
R Kurk
R Kurk
R Kurk
P Richey
P Richey
P Richey
A Falk
A Falk
A Falk
A Lubbers
A Lubbers
4 a BHoven
B Hoven
2-4 a KO'Quin
3 a KO'Quin
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Hendricksn

12:40- 2:10PM

2:20- 3:50PM
12:40- 1:40PM

3:00- 4:00PM
10:20-11:20AM
11:30-12:30PM
12:40- 2:10PM

8:00- 9:00AM
9:10-10:10AM
12:40- 1:40PM
12:40- 3:40PM

8:00-11:00AM

12:40- 3:40PM

11:30-12:30PM
3:00- 4:00PM
8:00- 9:30AM
9:40-11:10AM
12:40- 2:10PM
2:20- 3:50PM
3:00- 4:00PM
8:00-11:00AM
12:40- 3:40PM
11:30-12:30PM
9:40-11:10AM
2:20- 3:50PM
10:20-11:20AM
8:00-11:00AM
12:40- 3:40PM
9:40-11:10AM
1:00- 4:00PM
9:10-10:10AM
12:40- 3:40PM
8:00- 9:00AM
12:40- 2:10PM

~T-R--
~T-R--

-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-

~T-R--

Bldg/Room

JVAC 204
JVAC 204
JVAC 104
JVAC 104
JVAC 101
JVAC 101
JVAC 108
JVAC 108
JVAC 204
JVAC 104
JVAC 101
JVAC 204

CRNS 401
CRNS 315
CRNS 316
GRNT 409
CRNS 301
CRNS 301
CRNS 468

- YOUN 102
- YOUN 102
- YOUN 102

YOUN 206

YOUN 206

YOUN 206

- YOUN 102
- YOUN 112

YOUN 208
YOUN 208
YOUN 208
YOUN 208

- YOUN 111

YOUN 126
YOUN 126

- YOUN 113

YOUN 226
YOUN 226

- YOUN 102

YOUN 126
YOUN 126
YOUN 201
YOUN 129

- YOUN 244

YOUN 129
YOUN 114
YOUN 140

Comments

$50 fee
$50 fee
$175 fee
$175 fee
$75 fee
$75 fee

$50 fee
$175 fee

$175 fee



Course No.

Course Title

Biochemistry & Molecular Biology

BMB 210

BMB 210L

BMB 320
BMB 340
BMB 345
BMB 500

Intro to Biochem & Cell Biology

BMB 210 lab

Cellular Metabolism
Cell Biology

Lab in Cell Biology
Senior Seminar

Behavioral Neuroscience

BNS 210

BNS 295
BNS 300
BNS 315
BNS 350
BNS 351
BNS 370
BNS 380
BNS 500

Chemistry
CHE 131

CHE 131L
CHE 132

CHE 132L

CHE 241
CHE 241L
CHE 242
CHE 242L
CHE 250
CHE 250L
CHE 362
CHE 362L
CHE 405
CHE 500
Chinese

CHN 120

CHN 220
CHN 320

Res.Methods/Behavioral Neurosci.

Found. of BehavioralNeuroscience
Advanced Behavioral Neuroscience
Health Psychology

Advanced Research Topics
Advanced Research Topics
Sensation and Perception
Behavioral Neuroendocrinology
Senior Seminar

General Chemistry-I
CHE 131 Lab
General Chemistry-I

CHE 132 Lab

Organic Chemistry-|

CHE 241 Lab

Organic Chemistry-II

CHE 242 Lab

Intro Inorganic/Analytical Chem
CHE 250 Lab

Quantum Chemistry & Spectroscopy
CHE 362 Lab

Advanced Research Topics
Senior Seminar

Fundamentals of Chinese-I|

Intermediate Chinese-I|
Advanced Intermediate Chinese-I
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Centre College
SPRING 2020

Hrs Sec Faculty

J Haile

P Richey
S Asmus
C Garcia
C Garcia
J Haile

S Asmus
S Asmus
S Asmus
C Garcia

K Gil

K Gil

Skogsberg
A Godlaski
A Godlaski
M Hamilton
M Hamilton
Skogsberg
K Gil

M Kassner
M Kassner

V Song

V Song

E Wachter
E Wachter
K Young

K Young

E Wachter
E Wachter
E Wachter
J Workman
J Workman
J Workman
V Song

J Muzyka

J Muzyka

J Muzyka

J Muzyka
D Scott

D Scott

K Fulfer

K Fulfer

K Fulfer

K Fulfer

D Scott

KYi
KYi
KYi
KYi

Time

9:10-10:10AM
3:00- 4:00PM
12:40- 3:40PM
8:00-11:00AM
12:40- 3:40PM
11:30-12:30PM
9:10-10:10AM
12:40- 3:40PM
1:50- 3:20PM
1:50- 3:20PM

9:10-10:10AM
8:00-11:00AM
1:50- 3:50PM
12:40- 1:40PM
1:50- 2:50PM
12:40- 1:40PM
12:40- 1:40PM
8:00-10:10AM
11:30-12:30PM
9:40-11:10AM
12:40- 2:10PM

8:00- 9:00AM
9:10-10:10AM
8:00-11:00AM
12:40- 3:40PM

10:20-11:20AM
11:30-12:30PM

1:00- 4:00PM
8:00-11:00AM
12:40- 3:40PM

8:00- 9:00AM
9:10-10:10AM
8:00-11:00AM
12:40- 3:40PM
12:40- 1:40PM

1:50- 2:50PM
8:00-11:00AM
12:40- 3:40PM

3:00- 4:00PM
8:00-11:00AM

10:20-11:20AM
8:00-11:00AM
12:40- 3:40PM
8:00- 9:00AM
8:00- 9:00AM

8:00- 9:00AM
8:30- 9:30AM
9:10-10:10AM
9:10-10:10AM

Bldg/Room Comments

- YOUN 101
- JVAC 201

YOUN 133
YOUN 133
YOUN 133

- YOUN 101
- YOUN 112

YOUN 103
Stevenson/Vinson Basement 002
Cooper/Ganfield Basement 002

- YOUN 134

YOUN 213

- YOUN 231
- YOUN 213
- YOUN 102

YOUN 138
YOUN 138

- YOUN 213
- YOUN 112

YOUN 140
YOUN 140

- YOUN 110
- YOUN 110

YOUN 202
YOUN 202

- YOUN 111
- YOUN 111

YOUN 202
YOUN 202
YOUN 202

- YOUN 111
- YOUN 111

YOUN 205
YOUN 205

- YOUN 112
- YOUN 112

YOUN 205
YOUN 205

- YOUN 244

YOUN 236

- YOUN 101

YOUN 107
YOUN 107
YOUN 140

- YOUN 101

- YOUN 139

YOUN 139

- YOUN 139
- YOUN 139



Centre College
SPRING 2020

Course No. Course Title Hrs Sec Faculty Time Days Bldg/Room Comments

Classical Studies (See GRK and LAT for Greek and Latin courses)
CLA 302  History of Ancient Rome 3 a JMorrison 1:50- 2:50PM  -M-W-F- CRNS 316
CLA 330 Intro to Classical Mythology 3 a JMorrison 12:40- 2.10PM  --T-R-- GRNT 401

In addition, the following spring term course may apply toward requirements of the classical studies major and minor:
REL 110  Biblical History and Ideas 3 a BMcCane 8:00- 9:00AM -M-W-F- CRNS 302

3 b BMcCane 9:10-10:10AM  -M-W-F- CRNS 302

3 ¢ L Jefferson 8:00- 9:30AM  --T-R-- YOUN 112

Creative Writing

CRW 160  Fund. of Creative Non-Fiction a L Williams 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R-- JVAC 201

CRW 250 Poetic Forms: History and 3 a L Wiliams 11:30-12:30PM  -M-W-F- YOUN 140
Creative Practice

w

Computer Science

CSC 160  Web, Data, and Design 4 a MBradshaw 12:40- 3:40PM --T-R--  Stevenson/Vinson Basement 005
CSC220  Programming and Problem Solving 4 a DToth 1:50- 3:50PM  -M-W-F- YOUN 201
CSC280  Systems Programming 4 a DToth 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- Stevenson/Vinson Basement 005 - $100 fee
CSC 280L  Systems Programing Lab 0 a DToth 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R--  Boles Hall Basement 04
0 b DToth 12:40- 2.10PM --T-R-- Boles Hall Basement 04
CSC 360  Software Design 3 a MBradshaw  11:30-12:30PM -M-W-F- YOUN 138
CSC 374  Theory of Computation 3 a TAlen 9:10-10:10AM  -M-W-F- YOUN 138

Dramatic Arts

DRA 115 Intermed. Modern Dance Technique
DRA 116 Modern Dance Performance

DRA 117  Acting-I

1 Shakelford 5:30- 7:00PM --T-R-- GRNT 502
1
3
DRA 134  Foundations of Dramatic Lit.-Il 3
3
3
3

Stephenson 5:30- 7:.00PM -M-W--- GRNT 502
M Johnson 9:10-10:10AM  -M-W-F- GRNT 502

[SO I <SR « VI <D I <O B « DI ]

J Goff 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- GRNT 402
DRA 337  Dramaturgy J Goff 2:20- 3:50PM  --T-R-—- GRNT 400
DRA362 Costume Design M Hallock 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R--  GRNT 504
DRA 500  Senior Seminar M Hallock 3:00- 4:00PM -M-W-F- GRNT 400
Data Science
DSC 305 Data Science and Analytics 3 a TAlen 12:40- 1:40PM -M-W-F- Stevenson/Vinson Basement 005

Economics

ECO 110 Intro to Economics D Anderson 8:00- 9:30AM  --T-R- CRNS 316
B Johnson 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R-- YOUN 102
D Anderson 12:40- 2210PM  --T-R- CRNS 316
Apostolova 1:50- 2:50PM -M-W-F- CRNS 315

Apostolova 3:00- 4:.00PM -M-W-F- CRNS 315

ECO210  Macroeconomic Analysis

ECO220  Microeconomic Analysis J Perry 9:10-10:10AM  -M-W-F- Cooper/Ganfield Basement 002
J Perry 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- Cooper/Ganfield Basement 002
ECO 260 Financial Accounting B Rogers 1:50- 2:50PM  -M-W-F- YOUN 138
B Rogers 3:00- 4:00PM -M-W-F- YOUN 138

ECO270 Managerial Accounting
ECO 340 Managerial Finance

ECO 355  Environmental Economics
ECO 390 Econometrics

B Rogers 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- CRNS 313
Apostolova 11:30-12:30PM  -M-W-F- CRNS 313
D Anderson 2:20- 3:50PM  --T-R-- CRNS 316
B Johnson 12:40- 2210PM  --T-R-- CRNS 313
B Johnson 2:20- 3:50PM  --T-R-- CRNS 313

ECO 392  Economic Forecasting J Perry 12:40- 1:40PM -M-W-F- CRNS 313
ECO 395 Empirical Analysis Econ/Finance M Petkus 1:50- 2.50PM -M-W-F- CRNS 313
M Petkus 3:00- 4:00PM -M-W-F- CRNS 313

M Ahmadin 12:40-2.10PM  --T-R-- YOUN 102
M Ahmadin 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R--  CRNS 313
M Petkus 12:40- 1:40PM -M-W-F- CRNS 315
P Mahler 8:00- 9:30AM  --T-R-- GRNT 401
P Mahler 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R--  GRNT 401

ECO 405 Labor Economics & Public Policy
ECO470  Managerial Economics

ECO480 Industrial Organization

ECO500  Senior Seminar

W WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWwwwwww
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Centre College

SPRING 2020
Course No. Course Title Hrs Sec Faculty Time Days Bldg/Room Comments
Education
EDU 228  Educational Psychology 3 a SMurray 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R-- YOUN 101
EDU 240  Teaching English Abroad:Contexts 3 a SMurray 2:20- 3:50PM  --T-R-- YOUN 101
and Considerations
EDU 320  Education and Incarceration 3 a Prusinski 12:40- 2.10PM  --T-R-- SUTC 330 Must register for POL 355/
CBL Component
EDU 331  Gender and Education 3 a Prusinski 11:30-12:30PM  -M-W-F- GRNT 402
English
ENG 170  Topics in Writing 3 a JKinkade 11:30-12:30PM  -M-W-F- GRNT 403
ENG 220  British Literature-I| 3 a HEmmitt 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- GRNT 400
3 b HEmmitt 1:50- 2:50PM  -M-W-F- GRNT 400

ENG 330  Shakespeare & the Comedy of Love 3 a P White 12:40- 1:40PM -M-W-F- GRNT 402
ENG 349  Writing a Life 3 a JKinkade 12:40- 1:40PM -M-W-F- GRNT 403
ENG 385 Postcolonial Lit. of Resistance 3 a Karunanaya 12:40- 2.10PM  --T-R-- CRNS 401
ENG 386  Getting Back to Nature 3 a DManheim 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- SUTC 330
ENG 500  Senior Seminar 3 a MLucas 11:30-12:30PM  -M-W-F- GRNT 400
Environmental Studies
ENS 210 Intro to Environmental Studies 3 a MGendreau  12:40- 1:40PM -M-W-F- SUTC 330
ENS 215  Intro to Environmental Science 3 a JFaye 1:50- 2:50PM  -M-W-F- SUTC 330
ENS 240  Alternative Energy Technology 3 a KYoung 3:00- 4:00PM -M-W-F- SUTC 330
ENS 270  Introduction to Ecology 3 a BHoven 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- YOUN 110
ENS 311 Soil Science 4 a JFaye 11:30-12:30PM  -M-W-F- SUTC 329

J Faye 12:40- 3:40PM  --T----  YOUN 130
In addition, the following spring term courses may apply toward requirements of the environmental studies major and minor:
ANT 360  GIS and the Environment 3 a ENyerges 11:30-12:30PM  -M-W-F- CRNS 415
BIO 360  Plant Biology 4 a ALubbers 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R-- YOUN 201

A Lubbers 1:00- 4:00PM  —-W-- YOUN 129
BIO 381 Forest Ecology 4 a BHoven 9:10-10:10AM  -M-W-F- YOUN 244

B Hoven 12:40- 3:40PM  --T---- YOUN 129
ECO 355  Environmental Economics 3 a DAnderson 2:20- 3:50PM  --T-R-- CRNS 316
ENG 386  Getting Back to Nature 3 a DManheim 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- YOUN 140
SOC 385  Sustainable Communities 3 a KWiles 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R--  CRNS 301
Film Studies
FLM 250  Silence and Sound in Film 3 a SPeebles 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R-- YOUN 111
FLM 305  Film Theory 3 a SPeebles 12:40- 2.10PM  --T-R- YOUN 111

In addition, the following spring term course may apply toward requirements of the film studies minor:

ARS 260 Introduction to Moving Image 3 a ILaRocca
French
FRE 120  Intro French Lang. & Culture-II 4 a KTubb
K Tubb
4 b CWood
C Wood
FRE 220  Intermediate Workshop 3 a KTubb
FRE 271 Group Conversation 3 a MDemont
3 b CWood
FRE 306  French Phonetics 3 a MDemont
FRE 440  Unlocking Paris 3 a AConnolly
FRE 500  Senior Seminar 1 a CWood

2:20- 3:50PM

10:20-11:20AM
10:10-11:10AM
1:50- 2:50PM
1:10- 2:10PM
11:30-12:30PM
12:40- 1:40PM
9:40-11:10AM
1:50- 2:50PM
12:40- 2:10PM
TBA

~T-R--

JVAC 108

- YOUN 246

YOUN 246

- YOUN 246

YOUN 246

- YOUN 246
- SUTC 329

Yerkes Lounge Classroom

- SUTC 329

YOUN 139



Course No.

German
GER 120

GER 220
GER 310
GER 420

Course Title

German Culture and Language-|

Images of History / Civilization
The German Novella
Adv German History/Civilization

Global Commerce

Hrs Sec Faculty

w

Centre College
SPRING 2020

Time

C Svendsen  10:20-11:20AM
C Svendsen 9:40-10:40AM
| Wilson 12:40- 1:40PM
C Svendsen  11:30-12:30PM
| Wilson 12:40- 1:40PM

Bldg/Room

- YOUN 139

YOUN 139

- CRNS 401
- YOUN 139
- CRNS 401

Comments

In addition to appropriate courses in modern languages, the following spring term courses may apply toward requirements of the
global commerce minor:

ECO 110

ECO 260

POL 260

POL 371

Intro to Economics

Financial Accounting

Intro to International Relations

Political Economy of Development

Gender Studies

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

QOO T OO T O O T QO

D Anderson 8:00- 9:30AM
B Johnson 9:40-11:10AM
D Anderson 12:40- 2:10PM
B Rogers 1:50- 2:50PM
B Rogers 3:00- 4:00PM
R Bosco 8:00- 9:00AM
R Bosco 9:10-10:10AM
J Johnson 2:20- 3:50PM
R Mohamed ~ 10:20-11:20AM

~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--

M-W-F-
M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-

~T-R--

-M-W-F-

The following spring term courses may apply toward requirements of the gender studies minor:

ARH 394
BNS 380
EDU 331
POL 335
REL 354
PSY 295
PSY 380
SOC 309

Greek
GRK 121

History
HIS 110
HIS 120

HIS 230
HIS 240

HIS 302
HIS 342
HIS 367
HIS 368
HIS 391
HIS 500

Womené&Art in Early Modern Europe

Behavioral Neuroendocrinology
Gender and Education

Gender and Politics
Sexuality/Religious Controversy
Physiological Psychology
Life-Span Developmental Psych
Family Life

New Testament Greek

Development of Modern World-I
Development of Modern World-|

Development of United States-|
Development of United States-II

History of Ancient Rome
Modern Japan

America: North and South
Latinx Communities in the U.S.
20th-Century Vietnam
Research Seminar

3

W WP WwWwwow
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a Frederick 1:50- 2:50PM
a KGil 11:30-12:30PM
a Prusinski 11:30-12:30PM
a JJohnson 1:50- 2:50PM
a S Sippy 1:50- 2:50PM
a S Seraphin 9:10-11:20AM
a JWertz 10:20-11:20AM
a B Weston 9:10-10:10AM
a J Morrison 10:20-11:20AM

J Morrison 10:10-11:10AM
a ATubb 12:40- 1:40PM
a S Sweis 1:50- 2:50PM
b S Sweis 3:00- 4:00PM
¢ JEarle 9:40-11:10AM
d JEarle 12:40- 2:10PM
a T Strauch 10:20-11:20AM
b T Strauch 11:30-12:30PM
a M Castro 8:00- 9:00AM
b M Castro 9:10-10:10AM
a J Morrison 1:50- 2:50PM
a JHarney 2:20- 3:50PM
a T Strauch 12:40- 2:10PM
a M Castro 9:40-11:10AM
a JHarney 12:40- 1:40PM
a JEarle 8:00- 9:30AM

-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-

-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-

~T-R--
~T-R--

-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-

~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--

-M-W-F-

~T-R--

CRNS 316
YOUN 102
CRNS 316
YOUN 138
YOUN 138
CRNS 313
CRNS 313
YOUN 111
SUTC 330

JVAC 201

YOUN 112
GRNT 402
YOUN 111
CRNS 468
YOUN 231
YOUN 138
JVAC 201

- CRNS 401

CRNS 401

YOUN 101
CRNS 302
CRNS 302
YOUN 113
YOUN 113
CRNS 316
CRNS 316
CRNS 301
CRNS 301
CRNS 316
CRNS 315
CRNS 315
CRNS 316
CRNS 316
CRNS 401

CBL Component



Course No. Course Title

Humanities

HUM 120

Intro to Humanities-II

International Studies

IST 500

Senior Seminar

W WWWWWWWWWwwWwwwwww
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Hrs Sec Faculty

W Costley
Karunanaya
Karunanaya
P White

| Wilson

G Ballard

G Ballard
Sprinceana
H Emmitt

D Manheim
A Connolly
M Daniels
N Link

M Lucas

K Keffer

S Froehlich

R Bosco

Time

8:00- 9:00AM
8:00- 9:00AM
9:10-10:10AM
9:10-10:10AM
9:10-10:10AM
10:20-11:20AM
11:30-12:30PM
1:50- 2:50PM
3:00- 4:00PM
8:00- 9:30AM
8:00- 9:30AM
9:40-11:10AM
12:40- 2:10PM
2:20- 3:50PM
12:40- 1:40PM
12:40- 2:10PM

11:30-12:30PM

Days

-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-

~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--

M-W-F-

~T-R--

-M-W-F-

Bldg/Room Comments

GRNT 402
GRNT 401
GRNT 401
GRNT 403
GRNT 402
GRNT 401
GRNT 401
GRNT 402
GRNT 403
GRNT 403
GRNT 402
GRNT 402
GRNT 409
GRNT 401
GRNT 401
GRNT 402

CRNS 468

In addition, the following spring term courses may apply toward requirements of the international studies major and minor:

ECO 110

ECO 210
ECO 220

HIS 120

HIS 342
HIS 391
POL 260

POL 343
POL 345
POL 362

POL 371
REL 130

REL 150

REL 381

Japanese
JPN 120

JPN 220

Intro to Economics

Macroeconomic Analysis
Microeconomic Analysis

Development of Modern World-|

Modern Japan
20th-Century Vietnam
Intro to International Relations

African Politics
Politics of South Asia
International Organization

Political Economy of Development
Asian Religions

Western Religious Traditions

Shari'a Justice:Visions of Rights
and Responsibilities in Islam

Fundamentals of Japanese-II

Intermediate Japanese-II

W WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWwwWwWwwwwwwwww
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D Anderson
B Johnson
D Anderson
Apostolova
Apostolova
J Perry

J Perry

S Sweis

S Sweis

J Earle

J Earle

J Harney

J Harney

R Bosco

R Bosco

J Johnson
C Faulkner
Hendricksn
Hendrickson
Hendrickson
R Mohamed

S Sippy

S Sippy
M Pierce

D Hall
D Hall
M Pierce

M Dixon
M Dixon
M Dixon

8:00- 9:30AM
9:40-11:10AM
12:40- 2:10PM

1:50- 2:50PM

3:00- 4:00PM
9:10-10:10AM

10:20-11:20AM

1:50- 2:50PM

3:00- 4:00PM
9:40-11:10AM
12:40- 2:10PM

2:20- 3:50PM
12:40- 1:40PM

8:00- 9:00AM
9:10-10:10AM

2:20- 3:50PM

2:20- 3:50PM

3:00- 4:00PM

11:30-12:30PM

1:50- 2:50PM

10:20-11:20AM
10:20-11:20AM
11:30-12:30PM
12:40- 1:40PM

1:50- 2:50PM

3:00- 4:00PM
12:40- 2:10PM

1:50- 2:50PM
2:20- 3:20PM
3:00- 4:00PM

~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--

-M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-

~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--

M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-

~T-R--
~T-R--

-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-

~T-R--

CRNS 316
YOUN 102
CRNS 316
CRNS 315
CRNS 315
Cooper/Ganfield Basement 002
Cooper/Ganfield Basement 002
CRNS 302
CRNS 302
YOUN 113
YOUN 113
CRNS 315
CRNS 316
CRNS 313
CRNS 313
YOUN 111
GRNT 409
GRNT 409
GRNT 409
GRNT 409
SUTC 330
CRNS 301
CRNS 301
CRNS 301
CRNS 301
CRNS 301
CRNS 468

- YOUN 139

YOUN 139

- YOUN 139



Course No.

Latin
LAT 120

LAT 216
LAT 316

Course Title

Latin: Fundamentals-I|

Ovid
Ovid

Latin American Studies

Centre College
SPRING 2020

Hrs Sec Faculty

4 a Dlalonde

D La Londe
3 a DLlalonde
3 a DLlalonde

Time

11:30-12:30PM
10:10-11:10AM
9:10-10:10AM
9:10-10:10AM

Days

Bldg/Room Comments

- CRNS 401

CRNS 401

- YOUN 114
- YOUN 114

The following spring term course may apply toward requirements of the Latin American studies minor:

HIS 368
PHI 353
SPA 220
SPA 230
SPA 364

Linguistics

Latinx Communities in the U.S.
Philosophy: Ethnicity and Race
Intermediate-I|

Adv Spanish Grammar/Composition

Afro-Hispanic Identity & Culture

3 a McCastro
E Cadavid
Chinchilla
A Juncos
C Limerick

W W w w
[<O I R « VI )

9:40-11:10AM
9:40-11:10AM
8:00- 9:30AM
2:20- 3:50PM
9:40-11:10AM

~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--

CRNS 316
CRNS 468
CRNS 468
CRNS 405
YOUN 244

In addition to appropriate courses in foreign languages, the following spring term courses may apply toward requirements of the
linguistics minor:

ANT 347
CSC 160
CSC 220
EDU 240

FRE 306
PHI 130

Linguistic Anthropology

Web, Data, and Design
Programming and Problem Solving
Teaching English Abroad:Contexts
and Considerations

French Phonetics

The Structure of Good Reasoning

Mathematics

MAT 130

MAT 165
MAT 185

MAT 200
MAT 230
MAT 235
MAT 300

MAT 305
MAT 311
MAT 360

MAT 380
MAT 421
MAT 493

Music

MUS 120
MUS 121
MUS 217
MUS 225
MUS 232
MUS 500

Introduction to Statistics

Modern Calculus-I
Modern Calculus-II

Discrete Mathematics
Calculus-IlI

Modern Calculus Il
Foundations of Mathematics

Combinatorics and Graph Theory
Mathematical Statistics
Differential Equations

Real Analysis
Numerical Linear Algebra
Industrial Mathematics

Materials & Stucture of Music-|
Musicianship-|

The Grateful Dead

Diction for Singers

Music History, Form and Analysis
Senior Recital

Je.Shenton

3 a
4 a
4 a DToth

3 a SMurray
M Demont
a E Cadavid

w W
[}

L Hoots

L Hoots

P Poudel

P Poudel
Wiglesworth
E Swanson
P Poudel

J Heath

J Heath

L Hoots

E Swanson
J Wilson

J Wilson

J Wilson
Wiglesworth
J Heath

M Lamar
M Lamar
M Lamar
M Lamar

J Kilty

J Kilty

a MLamar

W WWWWWWWWWWwWwwwwww
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L Bitensky
L Bitensky
L Bitensky
G Turay

N Link

L Bitensky

N W= wbhNhw
[SO I <SR < VI« DI <D I V)

M Bradshaw

9:40-11:10AM
12:40- 3:40PM
1:50- 3:50PM
2:20- 3:50PM

1:50- 2:50PM
2:20- 3:50PM

8:00- 9:00AM
9:10-10:10AM
1:50- 2:50PM
3:00- 4:00PM
12:40- 2:10PM
11:30-12:30PM
10:20-11:20AM
11:30-12:30PM
12:40- 1:40PM
11:30-12:30PM
1:50- 2:50PM
11:30-12:30PM
8:00- 9:00AM
9:10-10:10AM
9:40-11:10AM
8:00- 9:30AM
12:40- 1:40PM
12:40- 1:40PM
1:50- 2:50PM
1:50- 2:50PM
12:40- 1:40PM
9:10-10:10AM
12:40- 2:10PM

2:20- 3:50PM
3:00- 4:00PM
12:40- 2:10PM
12:40- 1:40PM
9:40-11:10AM
TBA

~T-R--
~T-R--

-M-W-F-

~T-R--

-M-W-F-

~T-R--

SUTC 329
Stevenson/Vinson Basement 005
YOUN 201
YOUN 101

SUTC 329
YOUN 102

- YOUN 201
- YOUN 201
- Stevenson/Vinson Basement 005
- Stevenson/Vinson Basement 005

YOUN 201

- YOUN 231

- YOUN 201

- YOUN 201

- YOUN 201

- Cooper/Ganfield Basement 002
- YOUN 113

- Nevin Basement Classroom

- Nevin Basement Classroom

- Nevin Basement Classroom

YOUN 110
YOUN 201
Nevin Basement Classroom
YOUN 134
Nevin Basement Classroom
YOUN 134

- YOUN 111
- Stevenson/Vinson Basement 005

YOUN 110

GRNT 403
GRNT 114
GRNT 403
GRNT 400
GRNT 403



Centre College
SPRING 2020

Course No. Course Title Hrs Sec Faculty Time Days Bldg/Room Comments
Music Ensembles
MUS 183  Centre College Choir 1 a VanNiekerk 7:00- 9:00PM  -M----- GRNT 114
MUS 184  Centre Singers 1 a VanNiekerk 4:05-5:35PM  --T-R-- GRNT 114
MUS 191 Centre Symphony Orchestra 1 a Seebacher 7:30- 9:00PM  --T-R-- GRNT 113
MUS 192  CentreJazz 1 a D Drewek 4.05- 6:05PM  ---W--- GRNT 113
MUS 193  African Drum Ensemble 1 a WBratton 6:10- 8:10PM  -M----- GRNT 113
MUS 194 Rhythm Fusion Ensemble 1 a WBratton 4:05- 6:05PM  -M----- GRNT 113
MUS 195  Centre College Chamber Ensembles 1 a Seebacher 5:00- 6:00PM  --T-R-- GRNT 113
MUS 196  Kentucky Music Ensemble 1 a NLink 4:00- 6:00PM  --T----  GRNT 122
N Link 7:00- 9:00PM  --T---- GRNT 122

Applied Music Lessons

Students registering for applied music courses pay a $300 fee per course per credit hour, except for the following groups of students: 1) declared music
majors pay $100 for one-credit-hour lessons and $130 for two-credit-hour lessons; 2) music scholarship holders and declared music minors pay a

$150 fee per course per credit hour. A STUDENT WHO DROPS APPLIED MUSIC BY THE OFFICIAL DROP DATE WILL BE REFUNDED THE
ENTIRE FEE (THROUGH THE SECOND WEEK OF CLASSES). WITHDRAWALS AFTER THE OFFICIAL DROP DATE RECEIVE NO REFUND
(AFTER THE SECOND WEEK OF CLASSES).

NOTE: Students registering for applied music courses have the option to take the course for two credit hours (one-hour lessons per
week instead of one-half-hour per week). Instructor's permission is required for 100 and 200-level students to take lessons for two
credit hours. Students who wish to take an applied music course for two credit hours must contact the Registrar's Office by the
drop/add deadline to have the credit hours changed from one to two.

All students start at the 100-level regardless of their experience and take each course level twice before moving on to the next level.

MUS 140/240/340/440
MUS 141/241/341/441
MUS 142/242/342/442
MUS 143/243/343/443
MUS 144/244/344/444
MUS 145/245/345/445
MUS 146/246/346/446
MUS 147/247/347/447
MUS 148/248/348/448
MUS 149/249/349/449
MUS 150/250/350/450
MUS 151/251/351/451
MUS 152/252/352/452
MUS 153/253/353/453
MUS 154/254/354/454
MUS 155/255/355/455
MUS 156/256/356/456
MUS 157/257/357/457
MUS 158/258/358/458
MUS 159/259/359/459
MUS 160/260/360/460
MUS 161/261/361/461
MUS 162/262/362/462
MUS 163/263/363/463
MUS 164/264/364/464
MUS 165/265/365/465
MUS 166/266/366/466
MUS 167/267/367/467
MUS 168/268/368/468
MUS 169/269/369/469

Flute Lessons

Oboe Lessons
Bassoon Lessons
Clarinet Lessons
Saxophone Lessons
Trumpet Lessons
French Horn Lessons
Trombone Lessons
Euphonium Lessons
Tuba Lessons
Percussion Lessons
Violin Lessons

Viola Lessons
Violoncello Lessons
Bass Lessons

Harp Lessons

Guitar Lessons

Piano Lessons
Harpsichord Lessons
Organ Lessons
Voice Lessons

Comp. & Improv. Lessons
Bass Guitar Lessons
Jazz Piano Lessons
Fiddle Lessons
Digital Music Tech
Banjo Lessons
Classical Gtr Lessons
Mandolin Lessons
African Music Lessons
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STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF
STAFF

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



Course No.

Course Title

Natural Science

NSC 110

NSC 110L

Philosophy
PHI 110

PHI 130
PHI 140
PHI 160
PHI 220
PHI 320
PHI 353

Physics
PHY 110
PHY 110L
PHY 120
PHY 120L
PHY 210

PHY 210L

PHY 310

PHY 370
PHY 380

Politics
POL 120

POL 130

POL 205
POL 210
POL 260

POL 305
POL 321
POL 335

Natural Science-I

NSC 110 Lab

Intro to Philosophy

The Structure of Good Reasoning

Intro to Ethical Thinking
Philosophy of Art

17th- & 18th-Century Philosophy

Philosophical Psychology
Philosophy: Ethnicity and Race

Intro to Physics

PHY 110 Lab

Intro/Physics for Life Sciences
PHY 120 Lab

General Physics-|

PHY 210 Lab

Modern Physics-|

Thermal Physics
Optics

Intro to Political Ideologies

Intro to Comparative Politics

Intro to Political Analysis
American Politics & Institutions
Intro to International Relations

American Political Thought
Civil Liberties
Gender and Politics

(e B e B e I

W WWWWwWwww

MO OOPMRPPooOpbhpooobr~b>

w

W WWWWWWWWwwWwwwww

O T QOO T QO

LYYV T QD

DO T O T O T O OO T QT QO

L

DV VO T VDDV DY O T VDO T D

Centre College

Hrs Sec Faculty

SPRING 2020

Time
Demoranville  12:40- 1:40PM
Demoranville 3:00- 4:.00PM
J Fieberg 8:00-11:00AM
J Fieberg 12:40- 3:40PM
D Scott 12:40- 3:40PM
A Roche 12:40- 1:40PM
E Cadavid 8:00- 9:30AM
E Cadavid 2:20- 3:50PM
M Gendreau  11:30-12:30PM
D Hall 10:20-11:20AM
A Roche 9:10-10:10AM
A Roche 3:00- 4:.00PM
E Cadavid 9:40-11:10AM
J Kelly 1:50- 2:50PM
J Kelly 3:00- 4:.00PM
J Kelly 9:40-11:10AM
J Kelly 12:40- 2:10PM
J Kelly 2:20- 3:50PM
P Lockett 10:20-11:20AM
P Lockett 8:00-11:00AM
P Lockett 12:40- 3:40PM
Rodenborn 9:10-10:10AM
Rodenborn 10:20-11:20AM
Rodenborn 1:00- 4:00PM
Rodenborn 8:00-11:00AM
Rodenborn 12:40- 3:40PM
J Neiser 8:00-11:00AM
J Neiser 8:00-11:00AM
P Lockett 8:00- 9:00AM
J Neiser 11:30- 1:30PM
J Neiser 11:30- 1:30PM
R Lloyd 9:40-11:10AM
R Lloyd 12:40- 2:10PM
B Knoll 12:40- 2:10PM
C Faulkner 8:00- 9:30AM
C Faulkner 9:40-11:10AM
R Lloyd 2:20- 3:50PM
B Knoll 2:20- 3:50PM
J Johnson 11:30-12:30PM
R Bosco 8:00- 9:00AM
R Bosco 9:10-10:10AM
J Johnson 2:20- 3:50PM
B Knoll 3:00- 4:00PM
D Stroup 8:00- 9:30AM
J Johnson 1:50- 2:50PM

Days

M-W-F-

~T-R--
~T-R--

M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-
M-W-F-

~T-R--

~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--
~T-R--

-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-
-M-W-F-

~T-R--

-M-W-F-

~T-R--

-M-W-F-

Bldg/Room

- YOUN 110
- YOUN 110

YOUN 130
YOUN 130
Cooper/Ganfield Basement 005

CRNS 302
CRNS 301
YOUN 102
SUTC 330
CRNS 302
CRNS 468
CRNS 468
CRNS 468

- YOUN 101
- YOUN 101

YOUN 131
YOUN 131
YOUN 131

- YOUN 112

YOUN 204
YOUN 204

- YOUN 113
- YOUN 113

YOUN 204
YOUN 204
YOUN 204
YOUN 114
YOUN 103

- YOUN 245
- YOUN 114
- YOUN 007

CRNS 302
CRNS 302
CRNS 301
CRNS 315
CRNS 315
CRNS 302
CRNS 301
YOUN 213
CRNS 313
CRNS 313
YOUN 111
CRNS 316
YOUN 111
YOUN 111

Comments



Centre College

SPRING 2020
Course No. Course Title Hrs Sec Faculty Time Days Bldg/Room Comments
POL 343  African Politics 3 a CFaulkner 2:20- 3:50PM  --T-R--  GRNT 409
POL 345  Politics of South Asia 3 a Hendricksn 3:00- 4:00PM -M-W-F- GRNT 409
POL 347  Politics of North America 3 a RMohamed 1:50- 2.50PM  -M-W-F- GRNT 401
POL 355  Policies of Mass Incarceration 3 a Paskewich 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R--  SUTC 330 Must register for EDU 320/
CBL Component
POL 362 International Organization 3 a Hendrickson  11:30-12:30PM -M-W-F- GRNT 409
POL 362 International Organization 3 b Hendrickson 1:50- 2:50PM  -M-W-F- GRNT 409
POL 371  Political Economy of Development 3 a RMohamed 10:20-11:20AM -M-W-F- SUTC 330
POL 500  Senior Seminar 3 a Paskewich 9:10-10:10AM  -M-W-F- YOUN 245
3 b Paskewich 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- YOUN 245
Psychology
PSY 110  Intro to Psychology 4 a AGodlaski 9:10-10:10AM  -M-W-F- Cooper/Ganfield Basement 005
S Seraphin 12:40- 3:40PM  ----R--  YOUN 231
4 b D Morris 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- YOUN 213
D Morris 8:00-11:00AM  --T--- YOUN 231
4 ¢ MHamilton 12:40- 1:40PM  -M-W-F-  YOUN 231
M Hamilton 8:00-11:00AM  ----R--  YOUN 231
PSY 205  Introduction to Research Methods 3 a MKassner 3:00- 4:00PM -M-W-F- YOUN 213
PSY 210  Experimental Design: Psychology 4 a JGoetz 1:50- 2:50PM  -M-W-F- YOUN 213
PSY 210L  PSY 210 Lab 0 a JGoetz 8:00-11:00AM  ----R-- YOUN 213
0 b JGoetz 12:40- 3:40PM  ---R--  YOUN 213
PSY 295  Physiological Psychology 4 a S Seraphin 9:10-11:20AM  -M-W-F- YOUN 231
PSY 315  Health Psychology 3 a AGodlaski 1:50- 2:50PM  -M-W-F- YOUN 102
PSY 320  Abnormal Psychology 3 a JWertz 12:40- 1:40PM  -M-W-F- YOUN 138
PSY 340  Psychometrics 3 a JWertz 3:00- 4:.00PM -M-W-F- YOUN 102
PSY 345  Work and Design Psychology 3 a DMorris 2:20- 3:50PM  --T-R- YOUN 201
PSY 350  Advanced Research Topics 1-4 a JWertz 12:40- 1:40PM  --T---- YOUN 138
PSY 351  Advanced Research Topics 3 a JWertz 12:40- 1:40PM  --T---- YOUN 138
PSY 380 Life-Span Developmental Psych 3 a JWertz 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- YOUN 138 CBL Component
PSY 500  Senior Seminar 3 a MKassner 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R-- YOUN 140
3 b MKassner 12:40- 2210PM  --T-R--  YOUN 140
Religion
REL 110  Biblical History and Ideas 3 a BMcCane 8:00- 9:00AM -M-W-F- CRNS 302
3 b BMcCane 9:10-10:10AM  -M-W-F- CRNS 302
3 ¢ L Jefferson 8:00- 9:30AM  --T-R-- YOUN 112
REL130  Asian Religions 3 a SSippy 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- CRNS 301
3 b SSippy 11:30-12:30PM  -M-W-F- CRNS 301
REL 150  Western Religious Traditions 3 a MPierce 12:40- 1:40PM -M-W-F- CRNS 301
3 b DHall 1:50- 2.50PM  -M-W-F- CRNS 301
3 ¢ DHall 3:00- 4:00PM -M-W-F- CRNS 301
REL 324  Reformation 3 a L Jefferson 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R--  YOUN 138
REL 354  Sexuality/Religious Controversy 3 a SSippy 1:50- 2:50PM -M-W-F- CRNS 468
REL 381  Shari'a Justice:Visions of Rights 3 a MPierce 12:40- 2.10PM  --T-R—- CRNS 468
and Responsibilities in Islam
REL 499  Senior Seminar Research 1 a L Jefferson TBA e

Social Justice
SLJ 210 Intro to Social Justice 3 a JShenton 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R-- YOUN 112



Centre College
SPRING 2020

Course No. Course Title Hrs Sec Faculty Time Days Bldg/Room Comments

In addition, the following spring term courses may apply toward requirements of the social justice minor:

ECO 355  Environmental Economics 3 a DAnderson 2:20- 3:50PM  --T-R-- CRNS 316
ECO 405 Labor Economics & Public Policy 3 a MAhmadin 12:40- 2.10PM  --T-R- YOUN 102
EDU 320  Education and Incarceration 3 a Prusinski 12:40- 2.10PM  --T-R- SUTC 330 Must register for POL 355/
CBL Component
ENG 385 Postcolonial Lit. of Resistance 3 a Karunanaya 12:40- 2.10PM  --T-R-- CRNS 401
ENS 210  Intro to Environmental Studies 3 a MGendreau  12:40- 1:40PM -M-W-F- SUTC 330
PHI 140 Intro to Ethical Thinking 3 a MGendreau 11:30-12:30PM -M-W-F- SUTC 330
PHI 353  Philosophy: Ethnicity and Race 3 a ECadavid 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R--  CRNS 468
POL 120 Intro to Political Ideologies 3 a RlLloyd 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R--  CRNS 302
3 b RlLloyd 12:40- 2.10PM  --T-R- CRNS 302
3 ¢ BKnall 12:40-2.10PM  --T-R-- CRNS 301
POL 205 Intro to Political Analysis 3 a JJohnson 2:20- 3:50PM  --T-R-- CRNS 301
POL 321  Civil Liberties 3 a D Stroup 8:00- 9:30AM  --T-R--  YOUN 111
POL 335  Gender and Politics 3 a JJohnson 1:50- 2.50PM  -M-W-F- YOUN 111
POL 355  Policies of Mass Incarceration 3 a Paskewich 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R--  SUTC 330 Must register for EDU 320/
CBL Component
POL 371  Political Economy of Development 3 a RMohamed 10:20-11:20AM -M-W-F- SUTC 330
PSY 205  Introduction to Research Methods 3 a MKassner 3:00- 4:00PM -M-W-F- YOUN 213
REL 381  Shari'a Justice:Visions of Rights 3 a MPierce 12:40- 2.10PM  --T-R- CRNS 468
and Responsibilities in Islam
SOC 120  Social Structure 3 a BWeston 8:00- 9:00AM  -M-W-F- JVAC 201
SOC 385  Sustainable Communities 3 a KWiles 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R--  CRNS 301
SOC 395  Social Movements 3 a KWiles 12:40- 2210PM  --T-R-  YOUN 101
SPA 364  Afro-Hispanic Identity & Culture 3 a CLimerick 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R-- YOUN 244
Sociology
SOC 110  Intro to Sociology 3 a KBrewster 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- GRNT 409
3 b KBrewster 12:40- 1:40PM -M-W-F- GRNT 409
Intro to Sociology 3 ¢ BWeston 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- JVAC 201
SOC 120  Social Structure 3 a BWeston 8:00- 9:00AM  -M-W-F- JVAC 201
SOC 301  Qualitative Field Methods 3 a JShenton 9:10-10:10AM  -M-W-F- CRNS 405 CBL Component
SOC 303  Sociological Theory 3 a KBrewster 2:20- 3:50PM  --T-R—- CRNS 468
SOC 309  Family Life 3 a BWeston 9:10-10:10AM  -M-W-F-  JVAC 201
SOC 385  Sustainable Communities 3 a KWiles 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R-- CRNS 301
SOC 395  Social Movements 3 a KWiles 12:40- 2210PM  --T-R-  YOUN 101
SOC 500  Public Anthropology 3 a JShenton 12:40- 1:40PM -M-W-F- CRNS 468
Spanish
SPA120  Fundamentals-II 4 a JDoroga 8:00- 9:00AM -MTW-F- CRNS 405

4 b JDoroga 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F- CRNS 405
J Doroga 10:10-11:10AM  --T----  CRNS 405
C Limerick 12:40- 1:40PM -M-WRF- YOUN 245
C Limerick 1:50- 2:50PM  -M-W-F- YOUN 245
C Limerick 2:20- 3:20PM  ---R--  YOUN 245

S~
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MB Daniels ~ 12:40- 2.10PM  --T-R-- CRNS 405
C Limerick 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R--  YOUN 244
Sprinceana 10:20-11:20AM  -M-W-F-  YOUN 244

SPA 250 Intro to Literary Analysis

SPA 364  Afro-Hispanic Identity & Culture

SPA 365  From Almodovar to zarzuela:
Spanish Identities-20th Century

SPA 450  Contemporary Central America Chinchilla 12:40- 2210PM  --T-R- YOUN 244

SPA500  Jose Marti: De la Protesta a la 3 a GBallard 1:50- 2.50PM  -M-W-F- YOUN 244
Propuesta

SPA 121 Review of Fundamentals 3 a SFlaherty 11:30-12:30PM  -M-W-F- YOUN 245
SPA210  Intermediate-| 3 a W_Costley 12:40- 1:40PM -M-W-F- CRNS 405
3 b Alduncos 9:40-11:10AM  --T-R--  YOUN 245
SPA220  Intermediate-Il 3 a Chinchilla 8:00- 9:30AM  --T-R-- CRNS 468
SPA 230  Adv Spanish Grammar/Composition 3 a Aduncos 2:20- 3:50PM  --T-R- CRNS 405
SPA 240  Advanced Conversation 3 a SFlaherty 1:50- 2:50PM  -M-W-F- CRNS 405
3 b SFlaherty 3:00- 4:00PM -M-W-F- CRNS 405
3 a
3 a
3 a
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